PENALTIES PURSUANT TO HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION 25249.7(b)  

In full satisfaction of all potential civil penalties and attorney’s fees, costs and any other 

expenses incurred by CPA or its counsel,  Seattle Shrimp & Seafood Company, Inc. shall pay the 

total Settlement amount of Twenty Six Thousand Dollars ($26,000) (The “Settlement Amount”) 

as set forth below. 

3.1 Civil Penalties to Health & Safety Code 25249.7 (B): 

One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars of the Settlement Amount shall be considered a “civil 

penalty” pursuant to California Health and Safety Code.  Seattle Shrimp & Seafood Company, 

Inc. shall issue two separate checks within ten (10) days of the Effective Date for a total amount 

of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) as follows, and all payments shall be delivered 

to the addresses listed below. 

a. One Check made payable to the State of California’s Office of Environmental 

Health Hazzard Assessment (“OEHHA”) in the amount of One Thousand One 

Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($1,125), representing 75% of the total civil 

penalty; and 

b. One check payable to “Clean Product Advocates, LLC” in the amount of 

Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($375), representing 25% of the total 

civil penalty. 

3.2 Attorney’s Fees and Costs: 

Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($24,500) of the total Settlement Amount shall be 

paid to Cliffwood Law Firm, PC within ten (10) days of the Effective Date, as CPA’s attorneys, 

for reasonable investigation fees, and costs, attorney’s fees, and any other cost incurred as a 

result of investigating and bringing this matter to Seattle Shrimp & Seafood Company, Inc.’s